Date: 17th February, 2023

To, Vantage Knowledge Academy Limited 2nd Floor, LN College, H.D. Gaonkar Vidya Sanku, Plot No. 89, Near General Kariappa Bridge Rajendra Nagar, Borivali East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400066.

Sir,

SUB: <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.</u>

Ref: Company Name: VANTAGE KNOWLEDGE ACADEMY LIMITED

Scrip ID: VKAL

Scrip Code: 539761

Pursuant to Regulations 29(2) as per the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed necessary details for your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

Signature

DINESH SAVLA

Place: Mumbai

Date: 17th February, 2023

Date: 17th February, 2023

To, Listing Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Sir,

SUB: <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares</u> & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Ref: Company Name: VANTAGE KNOWLEDGE ACADEMY LIMITED

Scrip ID: VKAL

Scrip Code: 539761

Pursuant to Regulations 29(2) as per the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed necessary details for your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

Signature

DINESH SAVLA

Place: Mumbai

Date: 17th February, 2023

ANNEXURE 1

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part - A - Details of Shareholding

Name of the Target Company (TC)	VANTAGE KNOWLEDGE ACADEMY LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	DINESH S		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	NO		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE		
are Listed Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number of Shares	% w.r.t.total share / voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC
Before the Sale under consideration, holding of Shares Carrying Voting Rights:	283540	8.44	8.44
TOTAL	283540	8.44	8.44
Details of Sale Shares Carrying Voting Rights acquired/sold	283540	8.44	8.44
TOTAL	283540	8.44	8.44
After the Sale, holding of Shares Carrying Voting Rights sold:	Nil	Nil	Nil
TOTAL	Nil	Nil	Ni
Mode of Sale	Off Market Sale		
Salient features of the securities acquired	NA		
Date of acquisition of/ sale of shares/date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/anyother instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive sharesin the TC.			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC beforethe said acquisition/sale	3357500 equity shares of Rs. 10 each		



Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	3357500 equity shares of Rs. 10 each	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the	3357500 equity shares of Rs. 10 each	
saidacquisition		

Yours faithfully

Compatu

Signature
DINESH SAVLA

Place: Mumbai

Date: 17th February, 2023